

Bid Tabulation

		Project Name:	Stewart Creek Culvert Replacement													
		CIP No.:	09-15													
		Acct No.:	408.58.594.900.63.93													
		Bid Opening Date:	March 1, 2011													
		Notes:				Engineer's Estimate	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4			
		Indicates error corrected by PW dept	\$X,XXX.XX				Woodland Constructors Inc.		Hoffman Construction, Inc.		Fardig Development, Inc.		Five Rivers Construction, Inc.			
		Indicates Bidder modified Proposal	\$X,XXX.XX				1925 Belmont Loop Ste 200		P.O. Box 845		1809 Tacoma Pt. Drive E		1331 Baltimore Street			
		Indicates Revision Due to Duplication	*				Woodland, WA. 98674-1400		Enumclaw, WA. 98022		Lake Tapps, WA. 98391		Longview, WA. 98632			
			Total			\$222,145.69	Total		\$148,645.27		\$151,538.64		\$155,372.33		\$156,152.54	
Bid Item	Spec	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quant	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
Schedule A - Sewer Crossing R.R. and Connecting on both sides of Tracks																
1	-	Minor Change	EQ ADJ	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
2		Mobilization	LS	1	\$16,990.00	\$16,990.00	\$12,362.00	\$12,362.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,128.46	\$16,128.46	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
3		Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,040.94	\$1,040.94	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
4		Temporary Steam Bypass	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,180.00	\$7,180.00	\$6,559.00	\$6,559.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00		
5		Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	CY	720	\$25.00	\$18,000.00	\$11.00	\$7,920.00	\$0.01	\$7.20	\$17.17	\$12,362.40	\$20.00	\$14,400.00		
6		Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	TON	578	\$20.00	\$11,560.00	\$14.00	\$8,092.00	\$0.01	\$5.78	\$22.27	\$12,872.06	\$18.00	\$10,404.00		
7		Streambed Gravel Incl. Haul	CY	44	\$35.00	\$1,540.00	\$52.00	\$2,288.00	\$25.50	\$1,122.00	\$92.12	\$4,053.28	\$64.00	\$2,816.00		
8		Quarry Spalls	TON	27	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$26.00	\$702.00	\$15.50	\$418.50	\$57.80	\$1,560.60	\$39.00	\$1,053.00		
9		Shoring or Extra Excavation Cl. A	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00		
10		12' x 12' Concrete Box Culvert	LF	24	\$1,700.00	\$40,800.00	\$1,775.00	\$42,600.00	\$2,715.00	\$65,160.00	\$1,922.71	\$46,145.04	\$2,370.00	\$56,880.00		
11		Temporary Cofferdam	LS	1	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$5,125.00	\$5,125.00	\$5,601.80	\$5,601.80	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00		
12		Wing Wall	EACH	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,730.00	\$10,920.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$4,320.00		
13		Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	38	\$35.00	\$1,330.00	\$22.00	\$836.00	\$31.00	\$1,178.00	\$58.36	\$2,217.68	\$39.00	\$1,482.00		
14		Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,175.00	\$3,175.00	\$1,001.03	\$1,001.03	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00		
15		Hydroseeding	SY	900	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.96	\$864.00	\$1.05	\$945.00	\$0.90	\$810.00	\$1.00	\$900.00		
16		Pedestrian Rail	LF	44	\$20.00	\$880.00	\$101.00	\$4,444.00	\$98.00	\$4,312.00	\$113.64	\$5,000.16	\$98.00	\$4,312.00		
17		Trimming & Cleanup	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$560.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
18		Construction Geotextile for Separation	SY	97	\$2.00	\$194.00	\$3.50	\$339.50	\$4.60	\$446.20	\$3.09	\$299.73	\$7.00	\$679.00		
					Subtotal	\$203,244.00		\$135,997.50		\$138,644.68		\$142,152.18		\$142,866.00		
					Tax (9.3%)	\$18,901.69	Tax	\$12,647.77	Tax	\$12,893.96	Tax	\$13,220.15	Tax	\$13,286.54		
Total						\$222,145.69		\$148,645.27		\$151,538.64		\$155,372.33		\$156,152.54		
		Prepared by:	Ted Hill													
		Date:	3/2/2011													

Bid Tabulation

		Project Name: Stewart Creek C												
		CIP No.: 09-15												
		Acct No.: 408.58.594.900.0												
		Bid Opening Date: March 1, 2011												
		Notes:		Bidder #5		Bidder #6		Bidder #7		Bidder #8		Bidder #9		
		Indicates error corrected by PW dept		\$X,XXX.XX		Reed Trucking & Excavating Inc		R.S. Underground		Pro Grade Enterprises		R.L. Alia		
		Indicates Bidder modified Proposal		\$X,XXX.XX		P.O. Box 731629		7725 142nd Ave E		P.O. Box 1182		107 Williams Ave South		
		Indicates Revision Due to Duplication		*		Puyallup, WA. 98373		Puyallup, WA. 98372		Maple Valley, WA. 98038		Renton, WA. 98057		
						\$156,895.78		\$166,410.89		\$172,918.07		\$183,848.07		
Bid Item	Spec	Bid Item Description		Unit	Quant	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
Schedule A - Sewer Crossing R.R. and Connecting on h														
1	-	Minor Change		EQ ADJ	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
2		Mobilization		LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
3		Clearing & Grubbing		LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
4		Temporary Steam Bypass		LS	1	\$14,520.00	\$14,520.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
5		Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul		CY	720	\$22.00	\$15,840.00	\$12.50	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$14,400.00	\$1.00	\$720.00	
6		Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul		TON	578	\$17.00	\$9,826.00	\$20.00	\$11,560.00	\$20.00	\$11,560.00	\$1.00	\$578.00	
7		Streambed Gravel Incl. Haul		CY	44	\$25.00	\$1,100.00	\$40.00	\$1,760.00	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,760.00	
8		Quarry Spalls		TON	27	\$35.00	\$945.00	\$32.00	\$864.00	\$35.00	\$945.00	\$40.00	\$1,080.00	
9		Shoring or Extra Excavation Cl. A		LS	1	\$1,660.00	\$1,660.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
10		12' x 12' Concrete Box Culvert		LF	24	\$2,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$50,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,688.00	\$88,512.00	
11		Temporary Cofferdam		LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
12		Wing Wall		EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	
13		Crushed Surfacing Base Course		TON	38	\$22.00	\$836.00	\$28.00	\$1,064.00	\$35.00	\$1,330.00	\$15.00	\$570.00	
14		Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control		LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
15		Hydroseeding		SY	900	\$0.95	\$855.00	\$1.50	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	
16		Pedestrian Rail		LF	44	\$104.00	\$4,576.00	\$130.00	\$5,720.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00	\$150.00	\$6,600.00	
17		Trimming & Cleanup		LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
18		Construction Geotextile for Separation		SY	97	\$4.00	\$388.00	\$5.50	\$533.50	\$10.00	\$970.00	\$5.00	\$485.00	
							\$143,546.00			\$152,251.50			\$168,205.00	
							Tax	\$13,349.78			Tax	\$14,713.07		
Total							\$156,895.78			\$166,410.89			\$172,918.07	
		Prepared by: Ted Hil												
		Date: 3/2/20												

Bid Tabulation

		Project Name: Stewart Creek C															
		CIP No.: 09-15															
		Acct No.: 408.58.594.900.0															
		Bid Opening Date: March 1, 2011															
		Notes:		Bidder #15		Bidder #16		Bidder #17		Bidder #18		Bidder #19		Bidder #20			
		Indicates error corrected by PW dept		\$X,XXX.XX		Lloyd Enterprises Inc.		Titan Earthwork, LLC		Ceccanti, Inc.		Site Development Inc.		Westwater Construction Co.			
		Indicates Bidder modified Proposal		* \$X,XXX.XX		P.O. Box 3889		13806 16th St E.		4116 Brookdale Road East		9721 19th Ave E		31833 Kent-Blk Diamond Rd.			
		Indicates Revision Due to Duplication		*		Federal Way, WA. 98063		Sumner, WA. 98390		Tacoma, WA. 98446		Tacoma, WA. 98445		Auburn, WA. 98082			
						\$223,954.12		\$226,087.05		\$229,669.90		\$231,099.57		\$251,196.54			
Bid Item	Spec	Bid Item Description		Unit	Quant	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
Schedule A - Sewer Crossing R.R. and Connecting on																	
1	-	Minor Change		EQ ADJ	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
2		Mobilization		LS	1	\$34,014.46	\$34,014.46	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,109.00	\$19,109.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
3		Clearing & Grubbing		LS	1	\$5,534.91	\$5,534.91	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00		
4		Temporary Steam Bypass		LS	1	\$5,418.31	\$6,418.31	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$33,765.00	\$33,765.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		
5		Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul		CY	720	\$12.10	\$8,712.00	\$22.25	\$16,020.00	\$20.00	\$14,400.00	\$20.71	\$14,911.20	\$35.00	\$25,200.00		
6		Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul		TON	578	\$20.76	\$11,999.28	\$21.00	\$12,138.00	\$12.00	\$6,936.00	\$20.32	\$11,744.96	\$25.00	\$14,450.00		
7		Streambed Gravel Incl. Haul		CY	44	\$127.13	\$5,593.72	\$67.50	\$2,970.00	\$20.00	\$880.00	\$90.90	\$3,999.60	\$100.00	\$4,400.00		
8		Quarry Spalls		TON	27	\$91.75	\$2,477.25	\$62.00	\$1,674.00	\$15.00	\$405.00	\$76.47	\$2,064.69	\$50.00	\$1,350.00		
9		Shoring or Extra Excavation Cl. A		LS	1	\$15,682.09	\$15,682.09	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
10		12' x 12' Concrete Box Culvert		LF	24	\$1,856.62	\$44,558.88	\$2,750.00	\$66,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,359.00	\$56,616.00	\$3,600.00	\$86,400.00		
11		Temporary Cofferdam		LS	1	\$19,698.56	\$19,698.56	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00		
12		Wing Wall		EACH	4	\$5,138.60	\$20,554.40	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,977.74	\$15,910.96	\$6,150.00	\$24,600.00		
13		Crushed Surfacing Base Course		TON	38	\$47.63	\$1,809.94	\$57.00	\$2,166.00	\$12.00	\$456.00	\$66.76	\$2,536.88	\$140.00	\$5,320.00		
14		Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control		LS	1	\$4,739.54	\$4,739.54	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$12,346.48	\$12,346.48	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00		
15		Hydroseeding		SY	900	\$0.99	\$891.00	\$1.25	\$1,125.00	\$0.80	\$720.00	\$0.86	\$774.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00		
16		Pedestrian Rail		LF	44	\$118.13	\$5,197.72	\$101.50	\$4,466.00	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$97.63	\$4,295.72	\$95.00	\$4,180.00		
17		Trimming & Cleanup		LS	1	\$1,551.86	\$1,551.86	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$10,004.09	\$10,004.09	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		
18		Construction Geotextile for Separation		SY	97	\$4.79	\$464.63	\$3.00	\$291.00	\$3.00	\$291.00	\$6.52	\$632.44	\$9.00	\$873.00		
						\$204,898.55		\$206,850.00		\$210,128.00		\$211,436.02		\$229,823.00			
						Tax	\$19,055.57	Tax	\$19,237.05	Tax	\$19,541.90	Tax	\$19,663.55	Tax	\$21,373.54	Tax	\$22,821.55
Total							\$223,954.12		\$226,087.05		\$229,669.90		\$231,099.57		\$251,196.54		\$268,214.55
				Prepared by: Ted Hil													
				Date: 3/2/20													